completed, including fixed and movable equipment and furnishings, within the limits of the 

amounts of the direct or self-liquidating appropriations provided, except as otherwise provided 

in the act. 

—GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATIONS/SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

Sec. 4. There is appropriated from the General Fund the sum of twenty-four million 

three hundred forty-eight thousand seven hundred twenty-seven dollars ($24,348,727) effective 

July 1, 1981, and sixty-two million three hundred forty-one thousand nine hundred thirty-six 

dollars ($62,341,936) effective July 1, 1982, for use by the State departments, institutions, and 

agencies to provide for capital improvement projects according to the following schedule: 

Capital Improvements — General Fund 1981-82 1982-83 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY (TOTAL) 1,000,000 -